

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: M.A.C.M.A.No.3862 of 2014
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	22.12.2025	<p><u>AHHS, J</u></p> <p>This is a claimants' appeal.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that the Insurance Company deposited the amount. There is no stay. But, the learned MACT is not permitting withdrawal of the same.</p> <p>Call for remarks of the concerned Court as to why the withdrawal is not permitted.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the Registry is directed to call for records from the concerned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal and put up the same in the case bundle.</p> <p>Post the matter on 30.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ AHHS, J Knr</p>	